CH \$465.00 115087

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708837

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Technical Ceramics Corporation		02/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	One AVX Boulevard		
City:	Fountain Inn		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29644		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1150872	A	
Registration Number:	3025783	AMERICAN TECHNICAL CERAMICS	
Registration Number:	1355000	ATC	
Registration Number:	3021429	ATC	
Registration Number:	3291380	ATC QUIKBUY	
Registration Number:	1224900	CAP-PAC	
Registration Number:	2596198	ENHANCED VIAS	
Registration Number:	1156168	MICROCAP	
Registration Number:	5386046	Q-BRIDGE	
Registration Number:	4464846	QUIK PICK	
Registration Number:	4464845	QUIK PICK 48 HOUR SHIPMENT	
Registration Number:	2029427	SUPERCHIPS	
Registration Number:	3059324	TECH-SELECT	
Registration Number:	4721439	THE ENGINEERS' CHOICE	
Registration Number:	3597080	THE ENGINEERS' CHOICE	
Registration Number:	1568110	TUNING STICK	
Registration Number:	1321927	TWIN-CAP	
Registration Number:	2977886	UBC	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0537

900676177

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082519166

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608-251-5000

Email: tm-dept@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: Quarles & Brady LLP

Address Line 1: 33 East Main Street, Suite 900

Address Line 2: Attn: Lori S. Meddings

Address Line 4: Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	169087.00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Meddings
SIGNATURE:	/Lori S. Meddings/
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2022

Total Attachments: 7

source=Assignment Agreement - American Technical Ceramics Corporation to KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION#page1.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - American Technical Ceramics Corporation to KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION#page2.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - American Technical Ceramics Corporation to KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION#page3.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - American Technical Ceramics Corporation to KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION#page4.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - American Technical Ceramics Corporation to KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION#page5.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - American Technical Ceramics Corporation to KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION#page6.tif

source=Assignment Agreement - American Technical Ceramics Corporation to KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION#page7.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007636 FRAME: 0538

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Trademark Assignment"), dated as of February 15, 2022, is made by American Technical Ceramics Corporation ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, located at One AVX Boulevard Fountain Inn, South Carolina 29644, United States, in favor of KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, located at One AVX Boulevard, Fountain Inn, South Carolina 29644, United States.

WHEREAS, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Trademark Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following:
 - (a) the trademark registrations and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Assigned Trademarks;
 - (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
 - (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
 - (d) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Trademark Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.

QB\71805957.1

- 3. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Trademark Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Trademark Assignment.
- 4. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 5. <u>Governing Law.</u> This Trademark Assignment and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract, tort, or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Trademark Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of South Carolina, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

Assignor: American Technical Ceramics Corporation

Name: Mauri Aven

Title: Director

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

)SS.

)

On the 15th day of February, 2022, before me personally appeared Mauri Aven, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as the Director of American Technical Ceramics Corporation and acknowledged the instrument to be her free act and deed/the free act and deed of American Technical Ceramics Corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public

Printed Name: Karen M. Bessem-Asu

My Commission Expires: March 29, 2028

KAREN M. BESSEM-ASU Notary Public, State of South Carolina My Commission Expires March 29, 2028

Assignee: KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION

By: Man Cr

Name: Mauri Aven

Title: Deputy General Counsel, Assistant Corporate Secretary

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF GREENVILLE

)

)SS.

)

On the 15th day of February, 2022, before me personally appeared Mauri Aven, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and say that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as the Director of KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION and acknowledged the instrument to be her free act and deed/the free act and deed of KYOCERA AVX COMPONENTS CORPORATION for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Notary Public 9

Printed Name: Karen M. Bessem-Asu

My Commission Expires: March 29, 2028

KAREN M. BESSEM-ASU
Notary Public, State of South Carolina
My Commission Expires
March 29, 2028



SCHEDULE 1

Assigned Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Jurisdiction	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
China (People's	A Logo	6157423	28-Feb-2010
Republic)			
European Union	A- logo	002346328	01-Oct-2002
(Community)			
Israel	A- logo	47125	01-Aug-1982
Canada	A- logo	TMA249738	22-Aug-1980
France	A- logo	1522815	11-Jan-1989
Benelux	A- logo	356811	01-Oct-1979
Mexico	A- logo	1028145	29-Feb-2008
Russian Federation	A- logo	364137	07-Nov-2008
Italy	A-logo	1341466	24-Oct-1985
Ireland	A- logo	97745	15-Sep-1978
United States of	A- logo	1,150,872	14-Apr-1981
America	`		-
Sweden	A- logo	175357	20-Feb-1981
Germany	A- logo	1001493	30-Apr-1980
Japan	A- logo	1593094	30-Jun-1983
United States of	AMERICAN	3,025,783	13-Dec-2005
America	TECHNICAL		
	CERAMICS		
China (People's	ATC	6157422	20-May-2012
Republic)			
China (People's	ATC	10120545	07-Jul-2014
Republic)			***************************************
Benelux	ATC	352367	01-Jan-1979
Denmark	ATC	VR 1986 00832	04-Apr-1986
France	ATC	1530864	11-Aug-1978
Mexico	ATC	1079292	16-Jan-2009
United Kingdom	ATC	UK00001097983	30-Jun-1978
United Kingdom	ATC	UK00002570605	13-May-2011
Norway	ATC	128179	26-Mar-1987
Russian Federation	ATC	381833	19-Jun-2009
Italy	ATC	1300076	03-Jul-1985
United States of	ATC	1,355,000	20-Aug-1985
America			
United States of	ATC	3,021,429	29-Nov-2005
America			
Japan	ATC	2344825	30-Oct-1991
Canada	ATC	TMA257061	20-Mar-1981

United States of	ATC OUTED	3 201 200	11.02007	
America	ATC QUIKBuy	3,291,380	11-Sep-2007	
United States of	CAP-PAC	1,224,900	25-Jan-1983	
America	CM TMC	1,224,900	72-1411-1303	
United States of	ENHANCED VIAS	2,596,198	16-Jul-2002	
America	Limitarcho viras	2,390,190	10-341-2002	
United States of	MICROCAP	1,156,168	02-Jun-1981	
America	microcat	1,150,100	02~3ttti~1301	
China (People's	Q-BRIDGE	28414921	21-Dec-2018	
Republic)	Q DAGGE	2011 (721	21-1200-2010	
European Union	Q-BRIDGE	017645755	04-May-2018	
(Community)			01 11111	
Japan	Q-BRIDGE	6031918	30-Mar-2018	
United States of	Q-BRIDGE	5,386,046	23-Jan-2018	
America	V	0,200,010	25 0111 20 10	
United States of	QUIK PICK	4,464,846	14-Jan-2014	
America		77	on to deposite the control of the co	
Canada	QUIK PICK 48	TMA912870	01-Sep-2015	
	HOUR SHIPMENT	23.20.20.0	01 20p 2010	
Mexico	QUIK PICK 48	1354256	12-Mar-2013	
	HOUR SHIPMENT			
United States of	QUIK PICK 48	4,464,845	14-Jan-2014	
America	HOUR SHIPMENT	3,22,42	2	
Canada	QUIK-PICK	TMA912854	01-Sep-2015	
Mexico	QUIK-PICK	1354255	12-Mar-2013	
United States of	SUPERCHIPS	2,029,427	14-Jan-1997	
America		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
United States of	TECH-SELECT	3,059,324	14-Feb-2006	
America				
Int'l Registration -	THE ENGINEERS'	1225820	18-Aug-2014	
Madrid Protocol Only	CHOICE			
Taiwan	THE ENGINEERS'	01779650	16-Jul-2016	
	CHOICE			
Hong Kong	THE ENGINEERS'	303120065AA	06-Oct-2017	
	CHOICE			
United States of	THE ENGINEERS'	4,721,439	14-Арг-2015	
America	CHOICE		•	
Int'l Registration -	THE ENGINEERS'	1203928	19-Mar-2014	
Madrid Protocol Only	CHOICE and design			
Taiwan	THE ENGINEERS'	01722246	16-Aug-2015	
	CHOICE and design		_	
Hong Kong	THE ENGINEERS'	302957428	19-Nov-2014	
	CHOICE and design			
Malaysia	THE ENGINEERS'	2014055611	03-Sep-2018	
	CHOICE and design		- -	
United States of	THE ENGINEERS'	3,597,080	31-Mar-2009	
America	CHOICE and design			
Australia	TUNING STICK	538298	06-Aug-1993	
Canada	TUNING STICK	TMA401064	07-Aug-1992	

United Kingdom	TUNING STICK	UK00001431696	17-Jan-1992
United States of America	TUNING STICK	1,568,110	28-Nov-1989
United States of America	TWIN-CAP	1,321,927	26-Feb-1985
United States of America	UBC	2,977,886	26-Jul-2005
United Kingdom	A- logo	UK00902346328	01-Oct-2002
United Kingdom	Q-BRIDGE	UK00917645755	04-May-2018
United Kingdom	THE ENGINEERS' CHOICE and design	UK00801203928	07-Apr-2015